



The office of the Treasury for The United States of America The Government of The United States of America, Rural Free Delivery Route 1, North American National Party Publication # 442458742584 Box # 08 Sumter county, State of Florida, The United States of America, Global Postal Code-NAC:850H2 MR7C8 Office hours: 9 A.M- 8:30 P.M. Monday –Friday Phone: 712-339-5045 Email: treasury@theseunitedstatesofamerica.country

Declaration of Value of the Continental Dollar, as amended 03-08-2022

IT IS DECLARED, by the office of the Treasury for The United States of America that other money recognized within the metes and bounds of The United States of America is hereby declared to be the Silver Certificate issued by the office of the Treasury of the United States and its Register, (hereinafter "Silver Certificate"), and

IT IS FURTHER DECLARED, that the Silver Certificate shall be recognized by the Government of The United States of America as equal value of the Continental Dollar wherein both monies shall be interchangeable with both monies recognizing the affect it has on both parties and shalt operate as separate and equal station, and

IT IS ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED, that the office of the Treasury for The United States of America that the Continental Dollar shall be issued under the National symbol recognized as the Bison as recognized by the Government of The United States of America and its Articles of Confederation, as amended August 5th, 2015, and the Silver Certificate shall be recognized as being issued under the national symbol of the Eagle as recognized by its constitution, and



IT IS DECLARED, that the "National Currency" term on the current Continental Dollar shall be amended to read "Continental Dollar" on the money of the Government of The United States of America, any and all issuance with the term "Continental Currency" shall have the same effect as if the "Continental Currency" term read "Continental Dollar". The aforementioned change shall be amended on future issuances of the Continental Dollar, and

IT IS ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED, that the Continental Dollar and the Silver Certificate shall have the same effect within both jurisdictions and may expel any third party as a formal abatement under the classification of public nuisance, and

IT IS DECLARED, that the Continental Dollar and the Silver Certificate shall have equal access to incun.1454.b5 and shall share in its blessings and equal weights and measures with open communication and reciprocal reporting, and

IT IS DECLARED, that the Continental Dollar may do business as the Silver Certificate and the Silver Certificate may do business as the Continental Dollar under reciprocity terms wherein one shall recognize the other as being separate and equal station and allies against third party public nuisances wherever they may be found, and

IT IS DECLARED, that the Labor Backed Continental Dollar also known as the Continental Dollar-LB is equal to the purchasing power at or around \$1.00 in the year nineteen thirty three (1933) declaring that the exchange of one (+1) Continental Dollar-LB is equal to \$22.00 federal reserve note in 2022, 1 Continental Dollar-LB is equal to \$22.00 USD, and

IT IS DECLARED, that the amendments to this Declaration of Value of the Continental Dollar, as amended 03-08-2022 shall take effect thirty (30) days after the publication of this instrument, and

The office of the Treasury for The United States of America hereby declares the value of one (1) Continental Dollar, the face value is declared equivalent (same value) as one (1) the face value of the Silver Certificate as amended from the British Pound; and

The office of the Treasury for The United States of America and the Treasury of the United States shall operate under reciprocity and treaty of two paths and shall from time to time work together to expel any third party under formal abatement under the classification of public nuisance as it pertains to private third parties attempting to overthrow both parties, and

The office of the Treasury for The United States of America hereby informs the Treasury of the United States and its Register that its current Postmaster General, Megan Brennan shall be recognized by the Government of The United States of America as the Postmaster General of the Postal Department of the United States and is now restored to its position within the Executive Branch of its constitution.

Further, in light of the recent events that being the Continental Stamp of the General Post Office circulated and honored by the Postmaster General, Megan Brennan, that the Postal Department



Stamp and the General Post Office Continental Stamp shall be issued and honored by and between the parties under separate and equal station and from within their own spheres, and

IT IS FURTHER DECLARED, that the office of the registrar for the Government of The United States of America and the Register of the Treasury shall have reciprocity by and between both offices with separate and equal station for the purposes of reporting and calculating equal weights and measures and balance of accounts, and

IT IS FURTHER DECLARED, that any and all property registered within the office of the registrar for the Government of The United States of America shall be considered as being registered in the Register of the Treasury of the United States and any property registered within the Register of the Treasury of the United States shall be considered as registered within the office of the registrar for the Government of The United States of America, and

The intent of this Declaration as amended is to change the course of history and correct what our forefathers could not. There is no reason for the federalists and anti-federalists to fight. As it was written within the Law of Nations, there was no reason for England and France to fight each other over something that should be shared. Our enemies are at our doorstep and it is time to set aside our differences and become allies to preserve the future of our children, and

The Government of The United States of America would like to take this time to express its gratitude towards the Great State of Minnesota and the Great State of Georgia for its recent actions that inspired this amended Declaration, and

SO declared on the 345th day, in the year of Yahweh, 6023, translation, 03-08-2022, office of the Treasury for The United States of America

Brandon Alan Anderson office of the Treasury for The United States of America





Registered with the **IP Rights Office** Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 RH-2021D1E345A2-C19C-4366-B974-3AEA1DF29429